HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (GENERAL ADMN-I BRANCH)

No. <u>8867</u>/G-2/Genl.-I/CA/DHC Dated 18.10.2087

From:

The Registrar General High Court of Delhi New Delhi

To

The Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Sub: Appointment of Court Auctioneer in Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that Sh. Anirudh Garg, Advocate, Resident of H.No. 434-45, First Floor, Pocket-B4, Sector-08, Rohini, Delhi-110085, having enrolment No. D/2915/2008 has been appointed as Court Auctioneer for Rohini Courts, Delhi, for a period from 25.10.2023 to 05.01.2025.

It is requested that a copy of this letter may also be served upon aforementioned Court Auctioneer, under intimation to this Court and the applications in original annexed with letter No. 1719Genl.I/Court Auctioneer/Rohini/2023 dated 18.09.2023 are also returned herewith.

Yours faithfully,

(Ravinder Kumar Pahuja) Joint Registrar (Genl.-I) for Registrar General

OFFICE OF THE PR. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, ROHINI COURTS

No. 35199-35279 Genl I/N-W & N/RC/2023 Delhi, dated the 17-10-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers (DHJS & DJS), N-W & North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Chairman, Court Auctioneer Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The President/Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- Sh. Anirudh Garg, Advocate, Ch. No. 211, Lawyers Chamber Block, Rohini Courts. Delhi. (Phone No(s).: 8588011113 and 9891402688)
- 6. Website Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(VINOD YADAV)

District Judge (Comm. Court-02) (N-W)
Officer Incharge, General Branch,
Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi